9 September 2024

Mr. Artur Cardoso de Lacerda
Director of Governance Affairs and
Secretary to the Board
Office of Governance Affairs
Green Climate Fund

Gerhard SchlaudraffHead of Division
International Climate Finance

Auswärtiges Amt Werderscher Markt 1 10117 Berlin

TEL + 49 (0)3018-17-1865

406-rl@diplo.de

www.auswaertiges-amt.de

Dear Artur,

on behalf of the German board seat, I would like to inform you that Ms. Annette Windmeisser, Co-Head of Division Climate Finance, German Federal Ministry for Economic Cooperation and Development (BMZ), will replace Mr. Gerhard Schlaudraff as Board Member, starting from September 9, 2024.

Ms. Windmeißer's contact details are as follows:

Dr. Annette Windmeißer German Federal Ministry for Economic Cooperation and Development Stresemannstr. 94, 10963 Berlin RL421@bmz.bund.de

Phone: +49 30 18535 5570 Mobile: +49 160 94612879

Ms. Cara-Sophie Scherf, Policy Advisor, German Federal Foreign Office, will replace Ms. Lena Brêtas as Alternate Board Member, starting from September 9, 2024. Ms. Lena Brêtas will assume the role of adviser.

Ms. Scherf's contact details are as follows:

Cara-Sophie Scherf German Federal Foreign Office Werderscher Markt 1, 10117 Berlin 406-5@auswaertiges-amt.de Phone: +49 30 1817 1897 Mobile: +49 171 9972965

VERKEHRSANBINDUNG: U-Bahn U2, Hausvogteiplatz, Spittelmarkt

Seite 2 von 2

Sincerely,

i.A. Gerhard Schlaudraff
Board Member to the Green Climate Fund